OP \$40,00 317291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Christensen		11/24/2010	ESTATE: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Christensen Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 592	
City:	Pennington	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08534	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3172917	FULL ACCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: bstaufenberg@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa B. Lane - c/o Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39361-00018 - (5968-123)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa B. Lane
Signature:	/lisa b lane/
Date:	11/29/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0294

900176474

Total Attachments: 1 source=intDD2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0295

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of July 19, 2007, by and between the Estate of David Christensen, having an address at 11 Moores Mill Road, Pennington, NJ 08534 ("David Christensen" or "Assignor"), and Christensen Manufacturing Corporation, a New Jersey corporation having an address at P.O. Box 592, Pennington, NJ 08534 (the "Company" or "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States trademark registration no. 3,172,917 for the mark FULL ACCESS for "metal toolboxes for storing hand tools, power tools, and hardware" in International Class 6 ("the '917 Registration") and the mark embodied therein, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collective, "the Mark"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, and assign all rights, title, and interest in and to the '917 Registration and the Mark to the Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the '917 Registration, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment on the date indicated below and effective as of the day and year first written above.

	DAVID CHRISTENSEN
Dated:	By: Joy Christensen Executrix for the Estate of David Christensen
State of New Jersey)) ss:	
County of Mercer)	
Name: NOFARY PUBLIC My commission expires:	ne, this Hay of November, 2010.
SHAWN M. NEUFELD	
Attorney at Law of New Jersey	

RECORDED: 11/29/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0296